SALE PRICES JOHANNESBURG READY TO RUN SALE

18 October 2015 - Inanda Club Johannesburg
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. . sire/horse dam damsire price SI buyer
In the absence of sizeable representation from
. . . ANNOUNCE
South Africa’s leading sires, buyers at the Johannes- Newsman ¢ Bearing Strait Caesour 0 Not Sold
i i ARGONAUT
burg Ready To Run sale were fixated with imported CRaonmT { Birdsong Eliodor . Not Soid
2yo’s. Five youngsters broke the million Rand barri- Osculation f Kissing Cousin Captain Al 60.000 032 R Magner
. . . . BEZRIN
er, four of them purchased in Australia earlier this Pro Test t Protique Proclaim 50.000 027 Colins Stud Farm
. 13Electron f Electron Centenary 70.000 0.37 RKilian
year. The fifth one was a Captain Al colt whose dam BIARRITZ
i ¢ 2 Ace Pilot ¢ Red Caviar Russian Revival 160.000 0.60 Alistair Gordon
was |mp0rted from Down Under . Liquid Velvet f Crimson Fantasy Crimson Waves 110.000 0.59  Adriaan Van Vuuren
Sweet Serenade f Lux Cat Turtle Island 550.000 2.93  Adriaan Van Vuuren
he R2 million top price was shared by a colt qnd a filly. Mayfgw BLACK MINNALOUSHE
Speculators secured a colt by former Australian champion sire Black Patina ¢ Patina National Assembly ~ 80.000 0.30  John Freeman
R e i 13Forefront ¢ Forefront Pole Position 200.000 0.76  Brett Crawford
Lonhro, Bngn Burnard tool§ the filly-honours with a daughter of Eternal Night ¢ Arctic Gircle Sivano 0 Not Sola
Gr1 producing Myboycharlie (a grandson of Danehill). The young- 13Messila Rose f Messila Rose Darshaan 20.000 0.1  Dayalan Chinsammy
; Covent Garden f Sashay London News 80.000 0.43 Riethuiskraal Stud
sters had been bought for A$70k and A$30k respeCtlvely' 13Silver Candle f Silver Candle Al Mufti 80.000 0.43 Dayalan Chinsammy
Arabian Party f Sleek Braashee Braashee 300.000 1.60 L Houdalakis
Next highest price of R1.7 m|II|oQ was a ﬂIIy.by worldclass sire More Than BRAVE TIN SOLDIER
Ready out of an Irish-bred Gr2 winning staying mare (by High Chaparral) who Nordic Leader ¢ Gagasi Malhub 0 Not Sold
S ¢ ; : ; Battle Ready ¢ Nojoom Sadler’s Wells 0 Not Sold
finished fifth in the Investec Oaks. The ﬂ”y had been an A$70k yearlmg' 13Bridge The Gap ¢ Bridge The Gap Giant's Causeway 50.000 0.19  Geoffrey Woodruff
Military Award ¢ Go First Class Jet Master 70.000 0.26 S Mathen
Captain Al got the fourth highest priced lot, a colt out of an imported Australi- Yankeedoodledandy ¢ Bansela Malhub 100.000 0.38  Mayfair Speculators
F ic Lieh h . . h Afri Th It had b R1 Squaddy ¢ Squiddgy Northern Guest 100.000 0.38 F Van Der Berg
an Fantastic Light mare who won twice in South Africa. The colt had been a 13Beloved Jean c Beloved Jean Jallad 120.000 0.45 L Houdalakis
million CTS Cape sale (book 3) purchase and found a new buyer here at R1.4 Private Swarovski ¢ Miss Crystal Model Man 475.000 1.79  Mayfair Speculators
illi Voetspoere f Footsteps Dynasty 0 Not Sold
miliion. Ntombi Encani f Mntwana Fort Wood 0 Not Sold
Ticky Tin f Tialata Requiem 0 Not Sold
+ i i i H 13Princess Kahal f Princess Kahal Kahal 20.000 0.11  Digby Donaldson
The fifth 2yo m|II|9na|re was a High Chaparrql colt, pought as a yearling for 13SUprome Queen | Supreme Gueen Second Empire 20000 011 R Wian
A$80k and changing hands here at R1.3m. His dam is a half sister to the 2015 13AIma Guerreira f Alma Guerreira wild Event 60.000 0.32 Rupert Plersch
H ; In The Web f Spider Spider Danske 60.000 0.32 Bruce Gardner
Golden Sllpper winner Vancouver. Karoo Express f Stimela Johannesburg 70.000 0.37 R Bundhun
Molly Pitcher f Ezzah Malhub 80.000 0.43 Adriaan Van Vuuren
The sale’s result ]mproved on the ]naugura| 2014 CTS Ready to Run sale in 13Let The Music Play f Let The Music Play ~ Model Man 80.000 0.43  Louis Goosen
h I di hed ok f 90k | [ Acclamation f Wave Blaster Rocky Marriage 150.000 0.80 Dayalan Chinsammy
GaUteng' The overall median reached 11 (up rom ast year), colts at Pep Squad f Nadira Nashwan 160.000 0.85 Johan Janse Van Vuur
140k (up from 110Kk), fillies at 90k (up from 70k last year). Sale graduates are CAPTAIN AL
eligible for the R2.5 million Ready To Run Cup in 2016. 13Captivating Party ¢ Captivating Party National Assembly ~ 475.000 1.79  Louis Goosen
13Spirit Leader c Spirit Leader Rakeen 750.000 2.83  Mayfair Speculators
African Victory c African Love Fantastic Light 1.400.000 5.29 Johan Janse Van Vuur
Risk All f Secret Risk London News 300.000 1.60 Primat Construction
sire/horse dam damsire price S| buyer
COUNT DUBOIS
Colosseum ¢ Black Shadow Saumarez 20.000 0.08 H Adams Racing
A P ARROW Arabian Sea ¢ Venus Rising Second Empire 60.000 0.23  Stonehill Stud
13Garnet ¢ Gamet Parade Leader 0 Not Sold Burning Rock f Caldera Daylami 70.000 0.37 S Patterson
13Salishan o Salishan Parade Leader 0 Not Sold 13Nella Fantasia f Nella Fantasia Giant's Causeway 300.000 1.60 H Adams Racing
Sergeant Pepper ¢ Women’s Rights Al Mufti 40.000 0.15  Bruce Gardner CURVED BALL
13_Mary _Lou c Mar)_/ Lou Rich Man’s Gold 80.000 0.30 Col[ins Stud Farm Bounce f Another Goat Victory Moon 0 Not Sold
Glider Pilot ¢ Jordie Fard 475.000 1.79  Adriaan Van Vuuren 13Forthworth f Fortworth Fort Wood 20.000 0.11  Stephen Reid
13Black Current f Black Current Mogok 40.000 021  RKilan Tread Lightly f Cash Card National Emblem 190.000 1.01  Mario Ferreira
Geosphere f Rock Goddess Giant's Causeway 70.000 0.37 Dayalan Chinsammy 0
DUPONT
ADMIRE MAIN - 13Selika ¢ Selika National Emblem 0 Withdrawn
Micky Flyn ¢ Bouncebackability  Caesour 0 Not Sold Mary-Jean f Tamora Western Winter 40.000 0.21  Adriaan Van Vuuren
Admiral’s Guest ¢ Dahlia’s Guest Northern Guest 0 Not Sold
13National Lane ¢ National Lane National Emblem 40.000 0.15 Howells Racing ELUSIVE FORT
Unagi ¢ Cariad Northern Guest 80.000 0.30 Bruce Gardner 13Noble Harriet f Noble Harriet Noble Thatch 400.000 2.13  Adriaan Van Vuuren
Empress Catherine f Odessa Luhuk 40.000 0.21  Louis Goosen
Frozen f  Winter Dimension Exclusive Patriot 150.000 0.80 P Olivier EXCEED AND EXCEL .
Dlula f Sesenta Encosta de Lago 950.000 5.06 Mayfair Speculators
AL MAHER
Fetching Ice ¢ Cara Cara Gulch 400.000 1.51 S Patterson FORT woob . )
Sirenne Fort ¢ La Sirenne Captain Al 450.000 1.70  Brett Crawford
ALADO 13Warmonger ¢ Warmonger Kabool 450.000 1.70  Form Bloodstock
13Chemmy ¢ Chemmy Foulaad 0 Not Sold

or more information visit www.capethoroughbredsales.co.za
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sire/horse

GITANO HERNANDO
13stormher

Magic Mist
September Bloom

GOLDEN SWORD
Wolves In Winter
Crossguard
Double-Edged Sword
13Goldrun

Star Sign

Ratso Rizzo
Jousting

Majestic Sword
Damascus Steel
Domenico Angelo
Allez

Flipflash

Mystical Sword
Perfect Parry

Old Money
Shotel

Gold Medal Girl
Seeking Gold
Arouse

Island Legend
Musette

Cat On A Mat
Lyricist

Swordfish
13Dalmeny
Oasis Queen
Belle Rose

GREAT BRITAIN
Xpat

GREYS INN
Perfect Order

HARD SPUN
13Noble Heir

HIGH CHAPARRAL

Umwini

HORSE CHESTNUT
Badgard

IDEAL WORLD
Ideal Winter

IMPERIAL STRIDE
Adelaide

Heart’s Dream
Balalaika

Madame Butterfly

JUST AS WELL

Just A Moova
Chili Con Carne

KAHAL

Zohar

Sabre Dance
13kenmare House
Call To Battle
Shizam

13Dakar

KILDONAN
13Polish Lady

KING’S CHAPEL
Ordained

LATERAL

13zundra

LONHRO
Kimberley Club

MAIN AIM
Strike It Lucky
Elegant Beauty

MAMBO IN SEATTLE

13silent Mist
Ryder

13Hope Jo’Anna
Sunset In Seattle
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Stormher
Maritime Mist
April Showers

Bindella
Ardara

Chase the Light
Goldrun
Cresent Star
Careless Mirth
Sthukuthezi
Stylish Image
Catch Me
Lady Red
Amabokoboko
Cwebe Cwebe
Dare To Dream
Perfect Lady
Snooty Lady
Agency Girl
Prize Flower
Ransom
Inspiring

Shoe Dance
Angora
Jumping Jaguar
Alkhansaa
Mediterranean
Dalmeny
Golden Song
Vin Fizz

Spanish Vixen

Perfect Sense

Noble Heir

Delphi Lodge

Badger

Westerns

Enigmatic

Heart Of Destiny
Kristina
Turandot

Dancing Rhapsody
Wonder Glow

African Dawn
Red Kaschka
Kenmare House
War Echo
Border Baby
Dakar

Polish Lady

Touch Of Nobility

Zundra

Diamond Masque

¢ Wild Strike

—
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MIESQUE’S APPROVAL

Portelinha Waltz
MOGOK

Brave Helen
Lady Cristina

MORE THAN READY
Umthakathi
Tandana

MULLINS BAY

13Bellanca
Huhi

f

National Fate

Silent Mist
Winona

Hope Jo’Anna
Sunset Ridge

Sabrine’s Choice

Jet Ski
Dancing Gift

Gina Lollawitcha
The Miniver Rose

Bellanca
Starry-Eyed

damsire

Jallad
Parade Leader
Western Winter

Jallad

Fort Wood
Golden Thatch
Rich Man’s Gold
National Assembly
Rambo Dancer
Muhtafal

Kahal

Argosy

Russian Revival
Sunny North
Muhtafal
Shalford
Muhtafal
Northern Guest
Model Man
Muhtafal
Rambo Dancer
Kahal

Shoe Danzig
Tamburlaine
Muhtafal

Peintre Celebre
Saumarez

Fort Wood
National Assembly
Qui Danzig

Al Mufti

Victory Moon

Kahal

Fusaichi Pegasus

Caesour

Western Winter

In The Money
Danzero
Sportsworld
Qui Danzig

Qui Danzig
Windrush

Jet Master
Elliodor

Victory Moon
Complete Warrior
National Assembly
Indigo Magic

Right Approach

Elusive Quality

Count Dubois

Align

Strike Smartly
National Assembly

Joshua Dancer
Rakeen
Chimes Band
Tiger Ridge

Shamardal

Jet Master
Jallad

Perugino
High Chaparral

Jet Master
National Emblem

price S|

40.000

60.000

0
20.000
90.000

100.000
110.000
120.000
130.000
140.000
160.000
180.000

0

0

0

0

0
40.000
40.000
50.000
70.000
70.000
80.000
90.000

100.000
100.000
120.000
180.000
475.000

110.000

110.000

400.000

-

.300.000

130.000

0
20.000
20.000
20.000

50.000
300.000

100.000
260.000
300.000
350.000

70.000
320.000

100.000

90.000

70.000

2.000.000

40.000
160.000

325.000
375.000

0
100.000

260.000

50.000
60.000

600.000
1.700.000

20.000
70.000

0.32

0.08
0.34
0.38
0.42
0.45
0.49
0.53
0.60
0.68

0.21
0.21
0.27
0.37
0.37
0.43
0.48
0.53
0.53
0.64
0.96
2.53

0.59
0.59
1.51

4.91

0.69

0.11
0.11
0.11

0.38
0.98
1.13
1.32
0.37
1.70

0.38
0.48
0.26
7.55

0.15
0.85

0.53
1.38

0.27
0.32

227
9.05

0.08
0.26

buyer

Central Route Tradin
Not Sold
Stonehill Stud

Withdrawn

Collins Stud Farm
Brett Crawford

S Patterson

Jeff Freedman
Mayfair Speculators
Brian Burnard

S Mathen

Michael Azzie
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

John Kramer

R Kilian

Hylton Odendaal
Colin Bird

L Houdalakis

Gary Alexander Racin
Alesh Naidoo

Mark Dixon
Shamim Ganase
Adriaan Van Vuuren
Michael Azzie

Form Bloodstock

Paul Peter

Bruce Gardner

Mayfair Speculators

Mayfair Speculators

Withdrawn

Robert Scott

Not Sold

John Freeman
Stonehill Stud
Riethuiskraal Stud

Form Bloodstock
L Houdalakis

Tawny Syndicate

R Magner

Rainbow Beach Tradin
F Ebrahim

Glen Kotzen

Mayfair Speculators

Dean Kannemeyer

Stonehill Stud

Gavin Van Zyl

Mayfair Speculators

H Adams Racing
Johan Janse Van Vuur

Form Bloodstock
Adriaan Van Vuuren
Not Sold

Gavin Van Zyl

L Houdalakis

Gavin Van Zyl
Dayalan Chinsammy

Form Bloodstock
Rainbow Beach Tradin

John Freeman
R Napier

RG READY TO RUN SALE

sire/horse

MYBOYCHARLIE

13nervate

NATIONAL EMBLEM

A Greater Power

NOORDHOEK FLYER

Prairie Prince

PATHFORK
Arlington

PHILANTHROPIST
Motto

Venice In May
Lady Of Leisure
Angel On A Mission
Espera

RAVISHING
13painted Drum

REBEL KING
13Diamond Touch
13Perfect Diamond

RIGHT APPROACH
Rightful King

SEVENTH ROCK
13Ballinamore
13Cherry Flower

TIGER RIDGE

Tiger Dove

TRAFFIC GUARD
13Implicit Trust
13Ricochet
Pointsman

Speed Monitor
Cool Cruiser

Zeal And Zest
Starsky

Fonteyn

Non Stop Trick
High Range
Hurry Home
13Champs Elysees
Sovereign Magic
Shifting Gears
Blue Light Convoy
Rightonred

TRIPPI
Cousin Jim
13Western Hour

VAR

13Frosty

13jet Trail
Tiberia

Varsity Princess
Hamunaptra

VISIONAIRE
Founding Father
Psychic

The Thinker
Copper Pot
Island View
Crazy Vision
Fantasy View
Africa Rising
Mirror Mirror

Comme-Ci-Comme-Ca

Not Sold

Girls Gone Wild
Fortysecond Street
Claremorris
Somnium

Colour Vision
Hallucination
Avicenna

Coming Attraction
Visuality

Miss Turbo

Blue Hydrangea
Missibaba

WARM WHITE NIGHT

13Sun Blazer
13The Black Pearl
Timeless Moments

WESTERN WINTER

Turf Conqueror

WINDRUSH
13Tactical Cat

WRITTEN TYCOON

13sweet venture
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Nervate

Solar Galleon

Royal Marou

Queen Star

Insasa

Broadway Lady
Close To Paradise
Band Of Angels
Easyjadeasy

Painted Drum

Diamond Touch
Perfect Diamond

Cymbeline

Ballinamore
Cherry Flower

Lovey Dovey

Implicit Trust
Ricochet
Guesstimate
Sightseer

Foxy Blonde
Zodwa

Rosetta

Dance On Silver
Hat Trick

Hill Of Plenty
Rainbow Lady
Champs Elysees
Sovereign Lass
Celebrity Girl
Lady In Blue
Guest Gallery

c Arabian Charm

000
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Western Hour

Frosty

Jet Trail

Ariza

Texan Summer

U Aintseenothinyet

Plaisance
Deceptive Charm
Radiant Lass
Winning Glory
Tribute

Catch The Wind
New York Folly
Sucha Looka
Beauty Queen

f

Four Ladies Wild
Glitz

Mayo

Roman Dream
Rainbow Ridge
Autumn Mist
Qamsar
Sphalaphala
Personify

Jet Park
Spring Garland
Royal Purse

Sun Blazer
The Black Pearl
Hyde Park Girl

Pipatune

Tactical Cat

Sweet Venture

STAKE YOUR CLAIM IN AFRICA'S
RICHEST HORSE RACE,

THE CTS MILLION DOLLAR

- RUNS JANUARY 2016

damsire

More Than Ready

Captain Al

Maroof

King of Kings

Galileo

Ordway

Clodovil

National Assembly
Model Man

Baroon

Tara’s Halls
Captain Al

Counter Action

Captain Al
Goldkeeper

Model Man

Tiger Ridge
Sportsworld
Northern Guest
Kahal

Requiem
Windrush
Rambo Dancer
Rambo Dancer
Fard

National Assembly
Modern Day
Victory Moon
Silvano
Centenary
West Man
Special Preview

Al Mufti
Gone West

Western Winter

Jet Master

Parade Leader
Houston Connection
Goldmark

Mullins Bay
Kingmambo
Northern Guest
Gallic League
Desert Team

Jet Master
National Assembly
Braashee

Jallad

Etoile Royale

Western Winter
Coastal
Northern Guest
Jallad

National Emblem
Western Winter
Western Winter
Jallad

Personal Hope
Jet Master
Rambo Dancer
King of Kings

Joshua Dancer
National Emblem
Fort Wood

Jallad

Catbird

Quest for Fame

THE CTS

price Sl

2.000.000

375.000

130.000

120.000

140.000
400.000

90.000
100.000
700.000

50.000
130.000

200.000

110.000
400.000

150.000

0
20.000
50.000
60.000
80.000

100.000
140.000

0

0

0

0
30.000
40.000
50.000
50.000
90.000

425.000
160.000

0
0
120.000
150.000
320.000

120.000
160.000
180.000
300.000
400.000
450.000
450.000
625.000
0

Sahm

[eNeNoNe)

80.000

90.000
100.000
120.000
130.000
260.000
400.000
500.000

40.000
110.000
380.000

550.000

30.000

500.000

10.65

1.42

0.49

0.45

0.53
1.51
0.48
0.53
3.73

0.19
0.69

0.42
1.51

0.08
0.19
0.23
0.30
0.38
0.53

0.16
0.21
0.27
0.27
0.48

1.60
0.85

0.45
0.80
1.70

0.45
0.60
0.68
1.13
1.51
1.70
1.70
2.36

0.43
0.48
0.53
0.64
0.69
1.38
213
2.66

0.21
0.59
2.02

2.08

buyer

Brian Burnard

Rainbow Beach Tradin

Central Route Tradin

Colin Bird

MI Roberts

Brian Burnard

The Alchemy As Agent
Imagine Racing
Mayfair Speculators

Not Sold

Dayalan Chinsammy
Collins Stud Farm

Rainbow Beach Tradin

Mayfair Speculators
Rainbow Beach Tradin

Brian Burnard

Not Sold

MI Roberts

R Bundhun

P Olivier

Bruce Gardner

Gary Alexander Racin
Shamim Ganase

Not Sold

Not Sold

Withdrawn

Not Sold

Adriaan Van Vuuren
Shamim Ganase
Louis Goosen

Julie Alexander
Johan Janse Van Vuur

Howells Racing
Geoffrey Woodruff

Withdrawn
Withdrawn

R Kilian

Roland Pretorius
Primat Construction

D Bosch
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Mayfair Speculators
Nchakha Moloi
Mayfair Speculators
Anant Singh
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Not Sold

0

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold

Johan Janse Van Vuur
Adriaan Van Vuuren
Stonehill Stud

F Ebrahim

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Tony Moodley

Maniel Pillay

Alesh Naidoo

Allan Bloodlines
Geoffrey Woodruff
Rainbow Beach Tradin

Adriaan Van Vuuren

Collins Stud Farm

H Adams Racing




